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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

BALANCE SHEET
As of: 06/30/2025

Assets

Account # Account Name Total
01002-000 GESA - Savings Account $100.00
01004-000 GESA Money Market (Operating) $124,695.59
01011-000 Alliance Bank - Operating $256,835.27
01013-000 Alliance Bank - Reserves/WC $143,250.51

TOTAL ASSETS $524,881.37

Liabilities

Account # Account Name Total
TOTAL LIABILITIES $0.00

Equity

Account # Account Name Total
03900-000 Retained Earnings - Main $136,567.32
03900-100 Retained Earnings - Sahale $81,503.77
03900-200 Retained Earnings - Orchard Place $6,648.88
03900-300 Retained Earnings - Trailhead Townhomes $23,925.59
03900-400 Retained Earnings - RETC $12,343.92
03900-900 Retained Earnings - Main Reserves $62,043.56
03900-901 Retained Earnings - Sahale Reserves $50,651.39
03900-903 Retained Earnings - Trailhead Townhomes Reserves $12,700.00
03900-904 Retained Earnings - RETC Reserves $4,500.00

Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $133,996.94
TOTAL EQUITY $524,881.37

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $524,881.37
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Income 1,083.00 1,083.00 0.00 6,498.00 6,498.00 0.00 13,000.00
05000-901 Capital Reserve Income - ST 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
05000-903 Capital Reserve Income - TT 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
05000-904 Capital Reserve Income - RETC 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00
05010-000 Dues 19,547.50 21,303.81 (1,756.31) 198,439.12 202,386.21 (3,947.09) 355,063.50
05010-100 Dues - ST 7,032.50 7,031.50 1.00 44,689.94 42,189.00 2,500.94 84,378.00
05010-200 Dues -OP 5,076.00 5,550.00 (474.00) 33,971.75 33,300.00 671.75 66,600.00
05010-300 Dues - TT 2,957.50 3,330.00 (372.50) 19,382.50 19,980.00 (597.50) 39,960.00
05010-400 Dues - RETC 6,437.50 5,920.00 517.50 39,556.00 35,520.00 4,036.00 71,040.00
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 1,350.00 1,350.00 0.00 8,100.00 8,100.00 0.00 16,200.00
05012-000 Dues - Builder 1,687.50 337.50 1,350.00 7,087.50 2,362.50 4,725.00 6,750.00
05012-400 Dues - Builder - RETC 1,110.00 0.00 1,110.00 3,330.00 1,665.00 1,665.00 4,995.00
05014-000 Transfer Fee 50.00 0.00 50.00 (125.00) 0.00 (125.00) 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 300.00 400.00 (100.00) 2,130.42 1,900.00 230.42 5,200.00
05021-000 Late Interest 33.30 50.00 (16.70) 219.16 260.00 (40.84) 560.00
05026-000 Fine Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
05045-000 Initiation Fees 295.00 0.00 295.00 625.00 0.00 625.00 0.00
05045-900 Initiation Fees - Capital Rese... 0.00 0.00 0.00 945.00 600.00 345.00 1,000.00
05050-000 Interest Income 439.56 400.00 39.56 2,630.28 2,400.00 230.28 4,800.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 29.40 25.00 4.40 170.56 150.00 20.56 300.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
Income Total 48,385.76 47,737.81 647.95 373,562.23 363,052.71 10,509.52 681,346.50

Total Income 48,385.76 47,737.81 647.95 373,562.23 363,052.71 10,509.52 681,346.50
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 400.00 800.00 400.00 400.00 800.00 400.00 9,900.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 74.67 70.00 (4.67) 74.67 130.00 55.33 140.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 285.00 0.00 3,685.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 403.50 0.00 (403.50) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,276.00
06330-000 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 4,085.02 4,085.00 (0.02) 25,691.51 24,150.00 (1,541.51) 48,660.00
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - ST 228.52 229.00 0.48 1,349.60 1,374.00 24.40 2,748.00
06415-300 Electricity & Gas - TT 51.25 51.40 0.15 298.90 308.40 9.50 616.80
06415-400 Electricity & Gas - RETC 25.45 26.00 0.55 148.65 156.00 7.35 312.00
06420-000 Water 1,547.04 2,500.00 952.96 2,164.44 3,835.00 1,670.56 16,585.00
06420-100 Water - ST 400.72 575.00 174.28 416.75 795.00 378.25 4,535.00
06420-300 Water - TT 131.07 80.00 (51.07) 131.07 160.00 28.93 870.00
06420-400 Water - RETC 133.47 55.00 (78.47) 145.03 165.00 19.97 495.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,875.05 18,737.10 5,862.05 20,819.00
06615-100 Snow Removal - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,243.20 12,605.85 3,362.65 14,006.50
06615-200 Snow Removal - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,987.20 12,360.60 1,373.40 13,734.00
06615-300 Snow Removal - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,433.65 6,817.95 1,384.30 7,575.50
06615-400 Snow Removal - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,840.50 16,627.95 (212.55) 18,475.50



River Crossing HOA
Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025

INCOME STATEMENT

2 of 3

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

06620-000 Reserve Funding 1,083.00 1,083.00 0.00 6,498.00 6,498.00 0.00 13,000.00
06620-100 Reserve Funding - ST 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
06620-300 Reserve Funding - TT 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
06620-400 Reserve Funding - RETC 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00
06621-900 Capital Expenses - Main 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 23,000.00
06626-000 Postage 701.53 70.00 (631.53) 4,063.60 5,435.00 1,371.40 7,985.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 493.26 400.00 (93.26) 2,570.18 4,265.00 1,694.82 6,665.00
06810-000 Commons Mowing 16,799.12 16,959.31 160.19 20,998.90 29,879.08 8,880.18 124,027.74
06810-100 Commons Mowing - ST 2,618.16 2,749.55 131.39 3,272.70 4,811.67 1,538.97 20,089.07
06810-200 Commons Mowing - OP 3,956.72 3,956.92 0.20 4,945.90 6,924.61 1,978.71 28,763.81
06810-300 Commons Mowing - TT 2,062.32 2,062.28 (0.04) 2,577.90 3,608.99 1,031.09 15,049.74
06810-400 Homes Mowing - RETC 3,663.48 3,629.70 (33.78) 4,562.18 6,351.98 1,789.80 30,214.80
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,327.30 4,305.50 (21.80) 12,916.50
06820-100 Commons Fertilizing - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 991.36 991.90 0.54 2,975.70
06820-200 Commons Fertilizing - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,267.83 1,267.78 (0.05) 3,803.34
06820-300 Commons Fertilizing - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 478.52 478.40 (0.12) 1,435.20
06820-400 Commons Fertilizing - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 414.74 437.36 22.62 1,449.43
06830-000 Commons Turf Spray 5,394.87 3,781.23 (1,613.64) 5,394.87 3,781.23 (1,613.64) 11,378.83
06830-100 Commons Turf Spray -ST 155.88 532.52 376.64 155.88 532.52 376.64 1,441.84
06830-200 Commons Turf Spray - OP 1,394.19 541.66 (852.53) 541.81 541.66 (0.15) 1,530.89
06830-300 Commons Turf Spray-TT 242.95 242.38 (0.57) 242.95 242.38 (0.57) 659.17
06830-400 Commons Turf Spray-RETC 474.16 274.68 (199.48) 474.16 274.68 (199.48) 889.44
06832-300 Homes Turf Spraying - TT (852.38) 0.00 852.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06843-000 Tree Program 9,380.33 0.00 (9,380.33) 17,668.15 13,440.00 (4,228.15) 15,440.00
06843-100 Tree Program - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,807.30 4,155.82 1,348.52 4,155.82
06843-200 Tree Program - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 816.42 1,414.28 597.86 1,414.28
06843-300 Tree Program - TT 846.12 0.00 (846.12) 1,575.17 1,241.00 (334.17) 1,241.00
06843-400 Tree Program - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 503.58 965.00 461.42 965.00
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,393.10 2,393.15 0.05 5,637.24
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.92 763.00 1.08 1,845.39
06860-200 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.56 501.69 0.13 1,604.53
06860-300 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 401.66 401.92 0.26 844.46
06860-400 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 782.34 610.93 (171.41) 1,392.26
06880-000 Landscape Labor 2,815.60 3,500.00 684.40 6,648.84 4,700.00 (1,948.84) 20,950.00
06880-100 Landscape Labor - ST 389.49 800.00 410.51 628.75 1,200.00 571.25 4,100.00
06880-200 Landscape Labor - OP 185.32 80.00 (105.32) 185.32 80.00 (105.32) 1,280.00
06880-300 Landscape Labor - TT 294.22 250.00 (44.22) 505.09 450.00 (55.09) 3,050.00
06880-400 Landscape Labor - RETC 732.00 250.00 (482.00) 732.00 350.00 (382.00) 4,100.00
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 0.00 379.32 379.32 1,443.72 2,559.39 1,115.67 11,583.78
06890-100 Misc. Landscape - ST 406.30 406.57 0.27 1,445.08 3,467.53 2,022.45 13,148.91
06890-200 Misc. Landscape - OP 0.00 563.37 563.37 2,401.82 2,978.68 576.86 10,418.18
06890-300 Misc. Landscape - TT 0.00 158.05 158.05 647.46 900.34 252.88 3,637.33
06890-400 Misc. Landscape-RETC 0.00 467.61 467.61 1,836.38 2,072.09 235.71 6,836.15
06891-000 Swale Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 596.51
06891-100 Swale Maintenance - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.70
06900-000 Web Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.35 0.00 (24.35) 156.98
07505-000 Management Fee 4,628.75 4,571.25 (57.50) 27,203.25 27,312.50 109.25 54,906.75
07505-100 Management Fee - ST 708.00 708.00 0.00 4,248.00 4,248.00 0.00 8,496.00
07505-200 Management Fee - OP 240.00 240.00 0.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 0.00 2,880.00
07505-300 Management Fee - TT 216.00 216.00 0.00 1,296.00 1,296.00 0.00 2,592.00
07505-400 Management Fee - RETC 432.00 324.00 (108.00) 2,400.00 1,920.00 (480.00) 3,864.00
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 409.53 400.00 (9.53) 400.00
07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,429.00 1,393.52 (35.48) 1,393.52
Expense Total 67,495.60 58,625.80 (8,869.80) 239,565.29 271,332.43 31,767.14 672,257.59

Total Expense 67,495.60 58,625.80 (8,869.80) 239,565.29 271,332.43 31,767.14 672,257.59



River Crossing HOA
Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
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Net Income (19,109.84) (10,887.99) (8,221.85) 133,996.94 91,720.28 42,276.66 9,088.91
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Main

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-000 Dues 19,547.50 21,303.81 (1,756.31) 198,439.12 202,386.21 (3,947.09) 355,063.50
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 1,350.00 1,350.00 0.00 8,100.00 8,100.00 0.00 16,200.00
05012-000 Dues - Builder 1,687.50 337.50 1,350.00 7,087.50 2,362.50 4,725.00 6,750.00
05014-000 Transfer Fee 50.00 0.00 50.00 (125.00) 0.00 (125.00) 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 300.00 400.00 (100.00) 2,130.42 1,900.00 230.42 5,200.00
05021-000 Late Interest 33.30 50.00 (16.70) 219.16 260.00 (40.84) 560.00
05026-000 Fine Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
05045-000 Initiation Fees 295.00 0.00 295.00 625.00 0.00 625.00 0.00
05050-000 Interest Income 439.56 400.00 39.56 2,630.28 2,400.00 230.28 4,800.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
Income Total 23,702.86 23,841.31 (138.45) 219,276.48 217,408.71 1,867.77 388,573.50

Total Income 23,702.86 23,841.31 (138.45) 219,276.48 217,408.71 1,867.77 388,573.50
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 400.00 800.00 400.00 400.00 800.00 400.00 9,900.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 74.67 70.00 (4.67) 74.67 130.00 55.33 140.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 285.00 0.00 3,685.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 403.50 0.00 (403.50) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,276.00
06330-000 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 4,085.02 4,085.00 (0.02) 25,691.51 24,150.00 (1,541.51) 48,660.00
06420-000 Water 1,547.04 2,500.00 952.96 2,164.44 3,835.00 1,670.56 16,585.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,875.05 18,737.10 5,862.05 20,819.00
06620-000 Reserve Funding 1,083.00 1,083.00 0.00 6,498.00 6,498.00 0.00 13,000.00
06626-000 Postage 701.53 70.00 (631.53) 4,063.60 5,435.00 1,371.40 7,985.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 493.26 400.00 (93.26) 2,570.18 4,265.00 1,694.82 6,665.00
06810-000 Commons Mowing 16,799.12 16,959.31 160.19 20,998.90 29,879.08 8,880.18 124,027.74
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,327.30 4,305.50 (21.80) 12,916.50
06830-000 Commons Turf Spray 5,394.87 3,781.23 (1,613.64) 5,394.87 3,781.23 (1,613.64) 11,378.83
06843-000 Tree Program 9,380.33 0.00 (9,380.33) 17,668.15 13,440.00 (4,228.15) 15,440.00
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,393.10 2,393.15 0.05 5,637.24
06880-000 Landscape Labor 2,815.60 3,500.00 684.40 6,648.84 4,700.00 (1,948.84) 20,950.00
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 0.00 379.32 379.32 1,443.72 2,559.39 1,115.67 11,583.78
06891-000 Swale Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 596.51
06900-000 Web Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.35 0.00 (24.35) 156.98
07505-000 Management Fee 4,628.75 4,571.25 (57.50) 27,203.25 27,312.50 109.25 54,906.75
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 409.53 400.00 (9.53) 400.00
07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,429.00 1,393.52 (35.48) 1,393.52
Expense Total 47,403.19 38,199.11 (9,204.08) 142,986.96 154,299.47 11,312.51 388,102.85

Total Expense 47,403.19 38,199.11 (9,204.08) 142,986.96 154,299.47 11,312.51 388,102.85



River Crossing HOA
Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025

INCOME STATEMENT
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Net Income (23,700.33) (14,357.80) (9,342.53) 76,289.52 63,109.24 13,180.28 470.65
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Sahale

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-100 Dues - ST 7,032.50 7,031.50 1.00 44,689.94 42,189.00 2,500.94 84,378.00
Income Total 7,032.50 7,031.50 1.00 44,689.94 42,189.00 2,500.94 84,378.00

Total Income 7,032.50 7,031.50 1.00 44,689.94 42,189.00 2,500.94 84,378.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - ST 228.52 229.00 0.48 1,349.60 1,374.00 24.40 2,748.00
06420-100 Water - ST 400.72 575.00 174.28 416.75 795.00 378.25 4,535.00
06615-100 Snow Removal - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,243.20 12,605.85 3,362.65 14,006.50
06620-100 Reserve Funding - ST 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
06810-100 Commons Mowing - ST 2,618.16 2,749.55 131.39 3,272.70 4,811.67 1,538.97 20,089.07
06820-100 Commons Fertilizing - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 991.36 991.90 0.54 2,975.70
06830-100 Commons Turf Spray -ST 155.88 532.52 376.64 155.88 532.52 376.64 1,441.84
06843-100 Tree Program - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,807.30 4,155.82 1,348.52 4,155.82
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.92 763.00 1.08 1,845.39
06880-100 Landscape Labor - ST 389.49 800.00 410.51 628.75 1,200.00 571.25 4,100.00
06890-100 Misc. Landscape - ST 406.30 406.57 0.27 1,445.08 3,467.53 2,022.45 13,148.91
06891-100 Swale Maintenance - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.70
07505-100 Management Fee - ST 708.00 708.00 0.00 4,248.00 4,248.00 0.00 8,496.00
Expense Total 5,490.07 6,583.64 1,093.57 28,818.54 38,443.29 9,624.75 84,660.93

Total Expense 5,490.07 6,583.64 1,093.57 28,818.54 38,443.29 9,624.75 84,660.93

Net Income 1,542.43 447.86 1,094.57 15,871.40 3,745.71 12,125.69 (282.93)
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Orchard Place

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-200 Dues -OP 5,076.00 5,550.00 (474.00) 33,971.75 33,300.00 671.75 66,600.00
Income Total 5,076.00 5,550.00 (474.00) 33,971.75 33,300.00 671.75 66,600.00

Total Income 5,076.00 5,550.00 (474.00) 33,971.75 33,300.00 671.75 66,600.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06615-200 Snow Removal - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,987.20 12,360.60 1,373.40 13,734.00
06810-200 Commons Mowing - OP 3,956.72 3,956.92 0.20 4,945.90 6,924.61 1,978.71 28,763.81
06820-200 Commons Fertilizing - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,267.83 1,267.78 (0.05) 3,803.34
06830-200 Commons Turf Spray - OP 1,394.19 541.66 (852.53) 541.81 541.66 (0.15) 1,530.89
06843-200 Tree Program - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 816.42 1,414.28 597.86 1,414.28
06860-200 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.56 501.69 0.13 1,604.53
06880-200 Landscape Labor - OP 185.32 80.00 (105.32) 185.32 80.00 (105.32) 1,280.00
06890-200 Misc. Landscape - OP 0.00 563.37 563.37 2,401.82 2,978.68 576.86 10,418.18
07505-200 Management Fee - OP 240.00 240.00 0.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 0.00 2,880.00
Expense Total 5,776.23 5,381.95 (394.28) 23,087.86 27,509.30 4,421.44 65,429.03

Total Expense 5,776.23 5,381.95 (394.28) 23,087.86 27,509.30 4,421.44 65,429.03

Net Income (700.23) 168.05 (868.28) 10,883.89 5,790.70 5,093.19 1,170.97
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Trailhead Townhomes

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-300 Dues - TT 2,957.50 3,330.00 (372.50) 19,382.50 19,980.00 (597.50) 39,960.00
Income Total 2,957.50 3,330.00 (372.50) 19,382.50 19,980.00 (597.50) 39,960.00

Total Income 2,957.50 3,330.00 (372.50) 19,382.50 19,980.00 (597.50) 39,960.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-300 Electricity & Gas - TT 51.25 51.40 0.15 298.90 308.40 9.50 616.80
06420-300 Water - TT 131.07 80.00 (51.07) 131.07 160.00 28.93 870.00
06615-300 Snow Removal - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,433.65 6,817.95 1,384.30 7,575.50
06620-300 Reserve Funding - TT 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
06810-300 Commons Mowing - TT 2,062.32 2,062.28 (0.04) 2,577.90 3,608.99 1,031.09 15,049.74
06820-300 Commons Fertilizing - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 478.52 478.40 (0.12) 1,435.20
06830-300 Commons Turf Spray-TT 242.95 242.38 (0.57) 242.95 242.38 (0.57) 659.17
06832-300 Homes Turf Spraying - TT (852.38) 0.00 852.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06843-300 Tree Program - TT 846.12 0.00 (846.12) 1,575.17 1,241.00 (334.17) 1,241.00
06860-300 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 401.66 401.92 0.26 844.46
06880-300 Landscape Labor - TT 294.22 250.00 (44.22) 505.09 450.00 (55.09) 3,050.00
06890-300 Misc. Landscape - TT 0.00 158.05 158.05 647.46 900.34 252.88 3,637.33
07505-300 Management Fee - TT 216.00 216.00 0.00 1,296.00 1,296.00 0.00 2,592.00
Expense Total 3,157.55 3,226.11 68.56 14,584.37 16,901.38 2,317.01 39,571.20

Total Expense 3,157.55 3,226.11 68.56 14,584.37 16,901.38 2,317.01 39,571.20

Net Income (200.05) 103.89 (303.94) 4,798.13 3,078.62 1,719.51 388.80
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
East Townhome Cottages

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-400 Dues - RETC 6,437.50 5,920.00 517.50 39,556.00 35,520.00 4,036.00 71,040.00
05012-400 Dues - Builder - RETC 1,110.00 0.00 1,110.00 3,330.00 1,665.00 1,665.00 4,995.00
Income Total 7,547.50 5,920.00 1,627.50 42,886.00 37,185.00 5,701.00 76,035.00

Total Income 7,547.50 5,920.00 1,627.50 42,886.00 37,185.00 5,701.00 76,035.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-400 Electricity & Gas - RETC 25.45 26.00 0.55 148.65 156.00 7.35 312.00
06420-400 Water - RETC 133.47 55.00 (78.47) 145.03 165.00 19.97 495.00
06615-400 Snow Removal - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,840.50 16,627.95 (212.55) 18,475.50
06620-400 Reserve Funding - RETC 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00
06810-400 Homes Mowing - RETC 3,663.48 3,629.70 (33.78) 4,562.18 6,351.98 1,789.80 30,214.80
06820-400 Commons Fertilizing - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 414.74 437.36 22.62 1,449.43
06830-400 Commons Turf Spray-RETC 474.16 274.68 (199.48) 474.16 274.68 (199.48) 889.44
06843-400 Tree Program - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 503.58 965.00 461.42 965.00
06860-400 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 782.34 610.93 (171.41) 1,392.26
06880-400 Landscape Labor - RETC 732.00 250.00 (482.00) 732.00 350.00 (382.00) 4,100.00
06890-400 Misc. Landscape-RETC 0.00 467.61 467.61 1,836.38 2,072.09 235.71 6,836.15
07505-400 Management Fee - RETC 432.00 324.00 (108.00) 2,400.00 1,920.00 (480.00) 3,864.00
Expense Total 5,668.56 5,234.99 (433.57) 30,087.56 31,178.99 1,091.43 71,493.58

Total Expense 5,668.56 5,234.99 (433.57) 30,087.56 31,178.99 1,091.43 71,493.58

Net Income 1,878.94 685.01 1,193.93 12,798.44 6,006.01 6,792.43 4,541.42
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Income 1,083.00 1,083.00 0.00 6,498.00 6,498.00 0.00 13,000.00
05045-900 Initiation Fees - Capital Rese... 0.00 0.00 0.00 945.00 600.00 345.00 1,000.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 29.40 25.00 4.40 170.56 150.00 20.56 300.00
Income Total 1,112.40 1,108.00 4.40 7,613.56 7,248.00 365.56 14,300.00

Total Income 1,112.40 1,108.00 4.40 7,613.56 7,248.00 365.56 14,300.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06621-900 Capital Expenses - Main 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 23,000.00
Expense Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 23,000.00

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 23,000.00

Net Income 1,112.40 1,108.00 4.40 7,613.56 4,248.00 3,365.56 (8,700.00)
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Sahale

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-901 Capital Reserve Income - ST 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
Income Total 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00

Total Income 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 583.00 583.00 0.00 3,498.00 3,498.00 0.00 7,000.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Orchard Place

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Trailhead Townhomes

Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-903 Capital Reserve Income - TT 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
Income Total 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00

Total Income 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 166.00 166.00 0.00 996.00 996.00 0.00 2,000.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 07/30/2025
Run Time: 06:41 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - East Townhome Cottages
Start: 06/01/2025 | End: 06/30/2025

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-904 Capital Reserve Income - RETC 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00
Income Total 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00

Total Income 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 208.00 208.00 0.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 2,500.00


